

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27974/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2009 in A No. 61/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

KAMALINI R PAINGUINKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TIMBLO MINERALS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents, prayer for interim relief)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 28062 of 2009
(With appln. for directions, permission to file addl. documents, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surendra Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Triveni Poteker, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.B. Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Nadkarni, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John & Co.

.....2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Dushyant Dave, senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, stated at the outset that counsel for the two sides may sit together and try to resolve the matter amicably. The offer for a negotiated settlement made by Mr. Dave was received by the other side in the same spirit.

Senior counsel on the two sides agree that they will sit down together and try to arrive at a settlement.

As prayed, put up on August 05, 2011.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master