

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27974/2009

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 07/10/2009 in A No.61/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

KAMALINI R PAINGUINKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TIMBLO MINERALS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,permission to file additional
documents and with prayer for interim relief)
[for final disposal]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28062 of 2009

(With appln. for directions and permission to file additional
documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Triveni Potekar, Adv.
 Ms. Anil Singh, Adv. for
 Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv. for
 M/S. K.J. John & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed by Mr Prashant Kumar, learned counsel
for the petitioners and Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, learned senior
counsel for the respondent that broadly a settlement has
been arrived at between the parties and if some time is
granted, the same shall be reduced in writing and place
before this Court.

List these matters on November 21, 2011.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master